

Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee – 441 001

Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur, Maharashtra

NAAC Accredited with 'A' Grade

Website: www.skpckamptee.in

E-mail : iqac.skpc@gmail.com; principal @skpckamptee.org

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Dr. V. N. Chavan Principal Dr. P. R. Dhongle Co-ordinator

Date :

2021 - 2022

IQAC Meetings and Action Taken Reports

There were three IQAC meetings taken in the session 2021 - 2022 on the following dates:

- ✤ 28th October 2021
- ✤ 11th January 2022
- ✤ 8th March 2022

The minutes of the above IQAC meetings and action taken reports are as below:

28th Oct. 2021 11:45 am (98) PAGE : DATE: / / Minutes of the Meeting A meeting of ISAC members is being taken on 28th Oct. 2021 at 11:45 am in the Principal's Chamber The following members are present for this meeting: mesz 1) Dr. M.B. Bagade Ribertie 2) Dr. P. R. Dhongle 3) S. M. Rathod marelh 4) Dr. Tushan Chaudhari Jet !! 5) Dr. Sudik Monder 6) Dr. Vinod R. Shende 7) De. Pocashant Bombal Mashant Henry 87 Dr. Kenne A. Liwali og Mrs. Shilfa N. Hirekhan 10) 92. Swapvil R. Dahat Sprotor 11 or. Siddharth H. meshran 8 mechoon 12) DE R.G. Chandhay The Culle 13) S.M. Katherel Alberte The following points are discussed in the meeting:

28th Oct. 2021 11:45 am 99 PAGE DATE 1) All the members were informed to start preparing the SSR for NAAC. 2) The criteria incharges were provided with the guidance and necessary instructions for preparing SSR. 3) All were told to collect the necessary documents and proofs needed for support in SSR. 4) Registrar was informed to make available the requisite documents as needed in time 5) Discussion was done on arranging some webiner for non-teaching staff. Dr. P. R. Dhongle IGAC Coordinator Dr. M. B. Bagade Principal



Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee – 441 001

Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur, Maharashtra

NAAC Accredited with 'A' Grade

Website: www.skpckamptee.org

E-mail : iqac.skpc@gmail.com; principal @skpckamptee.org

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Dr. M. B. Bagade **Principal**

Dr. P. R. Dhongle **Co-ordinator**

Date : 11/01/2022

Action Taken Report of IQAC Meeting on 28/10/2021

The following actions have been taken by the college on the basis of the discussions in the IQAC meeting taken on 28th October 2021:

- 1. The preparations of SSR have started.
- 2. The college website has been updated.
- The Gender Audit has been done by the respective committee. 3.
- The Department of Physical Education organized two workshops. 4.
- 5. COVID-19 vaccination drives have been organized.
- Webinars have been organized by some Departments. 6.



3 5 0 Principal Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee

11th January 2022 (105) 12:00 Noon 01 PAGE : DATE: / / Minutes of the Meeting A meeting of IBAC members is being taken on 11th January 2022 at 12:00 Noon in the Poincipal's Chamber. The following members are present for this meeting: pro est 1) Dr. M. B. Bagade 2) Dr. P. R. Dhongle Breshoome Shur 3) Dr. S. H. Meshram Dr. V. R. Shende 57 Dr. S. Mondal Jerry 6). Der Reme A. Tiwari Dr. Tusbar Chaudhari argudhia 7) 87 M28. 5. N. Hisekhan Spratch 9) PR. S.R. Dahat Anthenthe 10) Dr. R.G. Chaudhary Rest . 1) Dr. P.M. Bambal 2) J.M. Rathod The following points are discussed in the meeting:

12:00 Noon 11th January 2022 (106) PAGE: DATE : 1 1) All the members were informed to finalize the SSR at the earliest. 25 Everyone was told to keep all the necessary proofs required for SSR 3) All the doubts regarding preparation of SSR was clarified. It is decided that college will submit the II8A once the SSR is prepared. All the related aspects of SSR was discussed in detail and necessary directions were given All 200 Dr. P.R. Dhongle bund Dr. M. B. Bagade IGAC coordinator Principal



Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee – 441 001

Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur, Maharashtra

NAAC Accredited with 'A' Grade

Website: www.skpckamptee.org

E-mail : iqac.skpc@gmail.com; principal @skpckamptee.org

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Dr. M. B. Bagade **Principal**

Dr. P. R. Dhongle **Co-ordinator**

Date : 08/03/2022

Action Taken Report of IQAC Meeting on 11/01/2022

The following actions have been taken by the college on the basis of the discussions in the IQAC meeting taken on 11th January 2022:

- 1. The SSR preparation is in progress.
- 2. The administrative audit has been done by Management.
- 3. The feedback collection from all stakeholders has been started.
- Different Webinars were organized by Departments and Cells on various topics 4. successfully during this period.
- The college is participating in NIRF. 5.
- College organized Trans-disciplinary International Conference on Integrated 6. Approach in Science & Technology for Sustainable Future jointly with Dr. Ambedkar College, Nagpur.
- 7. Competitions on National Science Day were organized successfully.
- Webinar on Intellectual Property Rights was organized in collaboration with Rajiv 8. Gandhi National Institute of Intellectual Property Management, Govt. of India, Nagpur.



0 Principal Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee

8th March 2022 (113) 11:45 am PAGE : DATE: / / Minutes of the Meeting A meeting of IOAC members is being taken on 8th March 2022 at 11:45 am in the Principal's chamber The following members are present for this meeting: mas. Dr. M. B. Bagade Pohn 2) Dr. P. R. Dhongle 3) Ar. Vinay Chavan Alden Pr. Tushar chaudhar; afanden? 5) Dr. Vinod Shende (Ama) Ms. Shilla N. Hirekhan Pet F) Dr. Sudip Mondal Menne 8> Dr. Reme A. Liwali \$modmonu Do. Siddharth H. Meshroom 9) 18-Swapy/R. Dahat Ablenth 1) Dr. R.G. Chaudhary 2) Dr. Broshant Bornbal The following points are discussed in the meeting:

11:45 am PAGE: 8th March 2022 (114) DATE : 1) The veriew of the SSR preparation is taken from all the members 2) The doubts segarding the preparation of SSR were clasified with Suggestions 3) The SSR was discussed critesion wise in detail and the necessary directions were provided. 4) The members were informed to prepare the relevant pdf links for uploading as proofs. 5) The extra-curricular activities are to be taken from 21st March onwards. The members were informed to do the preparations accordingly. 6) All were told to complete the uploading of marks on the university website. tine any o m Dr. P. R. Dhongle Dr. M. B: Bagade IGAC Coordinator Principal



Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee – 441 001

Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur, Maharashtra

NAAC Accredited with 'A' Grade

Website: www.skpckamptee.org

E-mail : iqac.skpc@gmail.com; principal @skpckamptee.org

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Dr. V. N. Chavan **Principal**

Dr. P. R. Dhongle **Co-ordinator**

Date : 04/08/2022

Action Taken Report of IQAC Meeting on 08/03/2022

The following actions have been taken by the college on the basis of the discussions in the IQAC meeting taken on 8th March 2022:

- 1. The preparation of SSR is in progress.
- 2. The Green Audit has been done by the respective committee.
- 3. The administrative audit has been done by Management.
- The classroom furniture's have been repaired. 4.
- 5. The feedbacks from stakeholders have been collected and analysis is being done.
- The extra co-curricular activities have been organized. 6.
- 7. The NSS Special Camp has been taken at Village Ghorpad.
- Webinar on Economic Recovery of Indian Economy, Assessment Criteria & 8. Challenges of Global Economy was organized by Department of Economics in association with Shri Binzani City College, Nagpur.
- The International Yoga Day Programme has been taken. 9.
- 10. IQAC organized the Teaching Staff Picnic to Shubham Farm House, Mansar, Nagpur.



rincipal Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee